

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

November 2015 Extraordinary Session

11:46 A.M.

TUESDAY, November 10, 2015

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber located in the State Capitol.

Representative Craig in the Chair.

The Assembly dispensed with the call of the roll.

ENROLLED BILLS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

Assembly Bill 74

Assembly Bill 75

Assembly Bill 77

Assembly Bill 112

Assembly Bill 205

Assembly Bill 206

Assembly Bill 207

Assembly Bill 208

Assembly Bill 220

Assembly Bill 243

Assembly Bill 308

Assembly Bill 322

Assembly Bill 324

Assembly Bill 344

Assembly Bill 392 Assembly Bill 405

Assembly Bill 416

Assembly Bill 418

Assembly Bill 427

Assembly Bill 434

Assembly Bill 443

PATRICK E. FULLER Assembly Chief Clerk

CHIEF CLERK REPORTS

The Chief Clerk records:

Assembly Bill 7

Assembly Bill 8

Assembly Bill 45

Assembly Bill 74

Assembly Bill 75

Assembly Bill 77

Assembly Bill 112

Assembly Bill 129

Assembly Bill 158

Assembly Bill 193

Assembly Bill 205

Assembly Bill 206

Assembly Bill 207

Assembly Bill 208

Assembly Bill 220

Assembly Bill 243

Assembly Bill 308

Assembly Bill 322 Assembly Bill 324

Assembly Bill 332

Assembly Bill 344

Assembly Bill 392

Assembly Bill 405

Assembly Bill 416

Assembly Bill 418

Assembly Bill 434

Assembly Bill 443

Presented to the Governor on Tuesday, November 10.

PATRICK E. FULLER Assembly Chief Clerk

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Bill 220

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

- 1. Page 4, line 7: delete "(1m) or (1r)," and substitute "(1m), 1999 stats., or s. 943.23 (1r),".
- **2.** Page 5, line 10: delete " $(\underline{1m \text{ or } 4m})$ " and substitute "(1m) or (4m)".
- **3.** Page 6, line 9: delete "(1m) or (1r)," and substitute (1m), 1999 stats., or s. 943.23 (1r),".
 - **4.** Page 6, line 10: delete "this section,". ****NOTE: Corrects a transcription error.
 - 5. Page 6, line 13: after "941.28," insert "941.29,". ****NOTE: Corrects a transcription error.

ADJOURNMENT

Representative Vorpagel moved that the Assembly stand adjourned until 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, November 12.

The question was: Shall the Assembly stand adjourned?

Motion carried.

The Assembly stood adjourned.

11:47 A.M.